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rshilling@krcd.org (rshilling@krcd.org); mark.ferron@cpuc.ca.gov 
(mark.ferron@cpuc.ca.gov); whitney@clean-coalition.org (whitney@clean- 
coalition.org); virinder.singh@edf-re.com (virinder.singh@edf-re.com); 
Steph@Clean-Coalition.org (Steph@Clean-Coalition.org); 
sbailey@semprausgp.com (sbailey@semprausgp.com);
shaun.logue@brookfieldrenewable.com (shaun.logue@brookfieldrenewable.com); 
SZuretti@seia.org (SZuretti@seia.org); NODonovan@LREnergy.com 
(NODonovan@LREnergy.com); sahm@clean-coalition.org (sahm@clean- 
coalition.org); margaret.miller@brookfieldrenewable.com 
(margaret.miller@brookfieldrenewable.com); TCSaile@SempraUtilities.com 
(TCSaile@SempraUtilities.com); proceedings@psrec.coop 
(proceedings@psrec.coop); michael.colvin@cpuc.ca.gov 
(michael.colvin@cpuc.ca.gov); sswaroop@marinenergy.com 
(sswaroop@marinenergy.com); ygomez@libertypowercorp.com 
(ygomez@libertypowercorp.com); mhyams@sfwater.org (mhyams@sfwater.org); 
Marty.Rogers@nee.com (Marty.Rogers@nee.com); STomec@CapitalPower.com 
(STomec@CapitalPower.com); winton.kelly@nee.com (winton.kelly@nee.com); 
pramod@ces-ltd.com (pramod@ces-ltd.com); mcmahon.rachel@gmail.com 
(mcmahon.rachel@gmail.com); tandy.mcmannes@solar.abengoa.com 
(tandy.mcmannes@solar.abengoa.com); mike.jaske@energy.state.ca.us 
(mike.jaske@energy.state.ca.us); mm2@cpuc.ca.gov (mm2@cpuc.ca.gov); 
michael.evans@shell.com (michael.evans@shell.com); scl@cpuc.ca.gov 
(scl@cpuc.ca.gov); mla@cpuc.ca.gov (mla@cpuc.ca.gov); phs@cpuc.ca.gov 
(phs@cpuc.ca.gov); ynl@cpuc.ca.gov (ynl@cpuc.ca.gov); 
Mobasheri@ElectricPowerGroup.com (Mobasheri@ElectricPowerGroup.com); 
Rich.Quattrini@jci.com (Rich.Quattrini@jci.com); Susan.E.Smith@shell.com 
(Susan.E.Smith@shell.com); mburrows@3phasesRenewables.com 
(mburrows@3phasesRenewables.com); Tracey.Drabant@bves.com 
(Tracey.Drabant@bves.com); onmyers@gmail.com (onmyers@gmail.com); 
rfagan@synapse-energy.com (rfagan@synapse-energy.com); 
Tex.Wilkins@gmail.com (Tex.Wilkins@gmail.com); mryan@montaukenergy.com 
(mryan@montaukenergy.com); scott.dayer@ge.com (scott.dayer@ge.com); 
Taber@PrincetonEnergy.net (Taber@PrincetonEnergy.net); Robin.Smutny- 
Jones@IberdrolaRen.com (Robin.Smutny-Jones@IberdrolaRen.com); 
scheduling.nwngs@nwnatural.com (scheduling.nwngs@nwnatural.com)

Cc:
Bcc:
Subject: R. 11-10-023 Sierra Club NOI to Claim Intervenor Compensation

Attached please find Sierra Club's Notice of Intent to Claim Intervenor Compensation, Attachment 1: Sierra 
Club Bylaws and Rules of Standing, and Certificate of Service in PDF/A format, filed today in CPUC Docket 
R. 11-10-023 and served on all parties.

This NOI was filed and served concurrently with a Motion to Late-File on 12-19-12, but Sierra Club recently 
learned that while the Motion was successfully docketed, the NOI was not. Therefore, pursuant to direction 
by the ALJ Docket Office, Sierra Club is filing the NOI with the Commission and re-serving it upon all parties 
on this day. The Motion to Late-File was granted by ALJ Gamson on 5-21-13.
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Please let me know if you have any questions.

Thank you

Derek Nelson 
Legal Assistant
Sierra Club Environmental Law Program 
85 Second Street, Second Floor 
San Francisco, CA94105 
Phone: 415-977-5595 
Fax:415-977-5793
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